On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - June 2025

Handle
Return to Public
Settlement
Takeout
License Tax
Locality Tax (Track)
Locality Tax (Facility)
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD College of Veterinary Med..
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati..
Breakage
Net Takeout

Tracks Satellite Wagering Facil..

$217,376 $1,980,567
$149,637 $1,403,396
$21,773 $156,610
$45,965 $420,561
$3,324 $30,293
$1,822 $8,811
$0 $8,811
$2,174 $19,806
$326 $2,971
$109 $990
$109 $990

$98 $989

$811 $5,939
$37,193 $340,959

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - June 2025

Handle
Return to Public
Breakage
Capital Improvements for Licensee
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
License Tax
Locality Tax (Facility)
Locality Tax (Track)
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support..
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med..
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout

Grand Total
$2,197,943
$1,553,034
$178,383
$466,526
$33,617
$10,633
$8,811
$21,979
$3,297
$1,099
$1,099
$1,088
$6,751
$378,152

$511,625,586
$465,538,550

$54,160
$37,912
$16,248

$45,435,296

$6,979,345
$3,223,241
$1,432,552
$2,865,103
$51,163
$127,906
$127,906
$127,906
$127,906

$38,455,951

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - June 2025

Handle
Thoroughbred
Harness
Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
License Fee
Virginia Breeders Fund
Virginia Equine Alliance
VHHA
VHBPA

$11,047,426

$9,828,600
$1,042,229
$176,597
$1,270,454
$165,711
$110,474
$441,897
$52,111
$491,430

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024
Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in

question.

Reports by VEA

ADW Rebates $93,599
Certified Program Contributions $0
Purse contributions $17,837,426
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce.. $3,173,065
Race Dates Conducted 3



