On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - June 2025

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facil	Grand Total
Handle	\$217,376	\$1,980,567	\$2,197,943
Return to Public	\$149,637	\$1,403,396	\$1,553,034
Settlement	\$21,773	\$156,610	\$178,383
Takeout	\$45,965	\$420,561	\$466,526
License Tax	\$3,324	\$30,293	\$33,617
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,822	\$8,811	\$10,633
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$8,811	\$8,811
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$2,174	\$19,806	\$21,979
VA-MD College of Veterinary Med	\$326	\$2,971	\$3,297
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$109	\$990	\$1,099
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$109	\$990	\$1,099
Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati	\$98	\$989	\$1,088
Breakage	\$811	\$5,939	\$6,751
Net Takeout	\$37,193	\$340,959	\$378,152

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - June 2025

Handle	\$511,625,586
Return to Public	\$465,538,550
Breakage	\$54,160
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$37,912
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$16,248
Takeout	\$45,435,296
Statutory Witholdings	\$6,979,345
License Tax	\$3,223,241
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$1,432,552
Locality Tax (Track)	\$2,865,103
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support	\$51,163
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$127,906
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med	\$127,906
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$127,906
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$127,906
Net Takeout	\$38,455,951

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - June 2025

Handle	\$11,047,426
Thoroughbred	\$9,828,600
Harness	\$1,042,229
Other Breeds	\$176,597
Statutory Witholdings	\$1,270,454
License Fee	\$165,711
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$110,474
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$441,897
VHHA	\$52,111
VHBPA	\$491,430

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Reports by VEA

ADW Rebates	\$93,599
Certified Program Contributions	\$0
Purse contributions	\$17,837,426
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce	\$3,173,065
Race Dates Conducted	3